FORM PTO 1585

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

02/13/2012





103640575 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Ti s or copy thereof 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): SCIMED LIFE SYSTEMS, INC. Name: John J. DAMARATI Street Address: Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? \square Yes x No ONE SCIMED PLACE 3. Nature of conveyance: MAPLE GROVE, MINNESOTA 55311-1566 ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other: Execution date: December 17, 2002 4. Application numbers or patent numbers: A. Patent Applications: 13/369,503 filed on February 9, 2012 B. Patent No.(s) Additional Numbers attached? □ Yes ☑ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: TITLE: Multiple Hemoclip System for an Endoscope 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)\$ 40.00 Name: Oleg F. Kaplun, Esq. Internal Address: Fay Kaplun & Marcin, LLP ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Statement and signature.

mached copy is a true copy of the original document. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor

Oleg F. Kaplun, (Reg. No. 45,559)

Street Address: 150 Broadway, Suite 702

City: New York State: New York ZIP: 10038

Name of Person Signing

February 9, 2012

Date

Total Number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop: Assignments **Commissioner of Patents** P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

02/13/2012 TLEE11 00000026 13369503

01 FC:6021

8. Deposit account number:

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 027831 FRAME: 0851

Attorney Docket No: BSME119515

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, John J. Damarati, residing at 170 Kellher Street, Marlborough, Massachusetts 01752, am the inventor named in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled MULTIPLE HEMOCLIP SYSTEM FOR AN ENDOSCOPE, Application No. 10/281,900, filed on October 24, 2002;

AND, WHEREAS, SCIMED Life Systems, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, having a principal place of business at One SCIMED Place, Maple Grove, Minnesota 55311-1566 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring my entire right and title to and interest in my invention disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE my entire right and title to and interest in said application and said invention, including the right to apply for international patents and patents thereon in foreign countries in my name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention and all applications and patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made, and I do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention, to enforce any and all patents on said invention, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention and all applications and patents on said invention, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to me.

_ Executed at Natick	(city), Massachuset/s (state), this	1742) da	iy
of December, 2002.			

John J. Damarati

STATE OF Massachusett)

COUNTY OF Middlesge)

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that John J. Damarati is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and

BSME\19515120.DOC

-1-

acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated: December 17,2002

(Seal or stamp)

Signature

Printed Name: Doth S. Cornier

Notary Public

My appointment expires _________

WB:clm

BSME\19515120,DOC

-2-

PATENT REEL: 027831 FRAME: 0853